7-16-07

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 07 - 24	1-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	EET
To the Director of the U.S. Paten. 10342	29549 ad documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
van Os, Ron	Name: Visioneer, Inc. a wholly owned subsidiary of Soque Holdin
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes] No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5673 Gibraltar Dr. Ste. 150
Execution Date(s) 7/16/2007	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	ne City: Pleasanton
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 94588
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ers attached? Yes No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Diane van Os	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Stroot Addrone: 9046 S. Dear Creek Consen Ed	Enclosed
Street Address: 8016 S. Deer Creek Canyon Rd	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Morrison	8. Payment Information
State: CO Zip:80465	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0188 Expiration Date 05/08
Phone Number: 303 216-0013	
Fax Number: 303 484-2472	b. Deposit #7/28/289 NATROMF 89899916_11879168
Email Address: dvanos@ronos.net	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	7116167
Signature	Date
Ron van Os Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019642 FRAME: 0448

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Ron van Os, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a <u>Automatically Adjusting Multi-media Scanner</u>, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on July 16, 2007; and

Whereas, Visioneer, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of Soque Holdings, Ltd. herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 5673 Gibraltar Drive, Suite 150, Pleasanton, California, 94588 USA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the requirement of intellectual property assignment pursuant to an employment contract, the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 15th day of July, 2007 at 8016 South Deer Creek Canyon Road, Morrison, Colorado, 80465 USA.

Ron van Os, Assignor

RECORDED: 07/16/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019642 FRAME: 0449